PUBLIC NOTICE ON REVIEW OF RETAIL SUPPLY TARIFF ORDER OF JBVNL DATED 28.02.2019

Objections/Comments/Suggestions invited from various stakeholders on the Review Petition submitted by JBVNL on the Retail Supply Tariff Order on Case (Tariff) No. 08 of 2018 on True-up for FY 2016-17& FY 2017-18, Annual Performance Review for FY 2018-19 and ARR & Tariff for FY 2019-20 issued by the Commission on 28.02.2019

Jharkhand Bijli Vitran Nigam Limited (JBVNL) is a Distribution Licensee under the provisions of the Electricity Act, 2003 having license to supply electricity in the State of Jharkhand.

In accordance with the provisions the JSERC (Terms and Conditions for Determination of Distribution Tariff) Regulations, 2015 and other relevant Acts/ Regulations/ Policies, JBVNL had filed the Petition for True-up for FY 2016-17 & FY 2017-18, Annual Performance Review for FY 2018-19 and determination of Aggregate Revenue Requirement & Tariff for FY 2019-20. The Commission had issued the Order on the abovementioned Petition on 28.02.2019.

JBVNL has filed Review Petition on the said Order. The Petition for Review, filed by JBVNL is available on the website of the Commission (www.jserc.org/jbvnl.aspx).

Suggestions/comments/suggestions, if any, may be sent to the office of the Commission at the address mentioned below by 07th June, 2019:

Secretary

Jharkhand Electricity Regulatory Commission 2nd Floor, Rajendra Jawan Bhawan cum Sainik Bazar Main Road, Ranchi – 834 001, Jharkhand Telephone: 0651 2330838, Fax: 0651 2330924

Email id - info@jserc.org

The objections can be submitted in English or in Hindi. The sender should clearly specify his/her full name, postal address, e-mail id and telephone number. It should also be indicated if the objection is being filed on behalf of any organization, consumer or consumer group.

The next hearing on the above Review Petition is scheduled on 10th June, 2019 at 2.30 p.m.

Sd/(A.K. Mehta)
Secretary